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     CONNECTICUT JUDICIAL BRANCH 

OFFICE OF VICTIM SERVICES 

225 Spring Street, Fourth Floor, Wethersfield, CT 06109 
  

 
Administrative Unit 
Telephone: (860) 263-2760 
Toll-Free: 1-800-822-8428 
Fax: (860) 263-2777 

                          TDD: 711 or 1-800-842-9710 

 
 

SEXUAL ASSAULT FORENSIC EXAMINERS  

ADVISORY COMMITTEE MEMBERS 

Term 2019-2021 

 
 

Chief Court Administrator   Brittany Kaplan 

Designee     Staff Attorney 

      External Affairs 

      231 Capital Avenue 

      Hartford, CT 06106 

      Tel: 860-757-2270 

      Email: Brittany.Kaplan@jud.ct.gov 

 

Commissioner of Public Health  Edith Atwerebour 

Designee     Health Program Assistant 2 

Department of Public Health 

410 Capital Avenue 

Hartford, CT 06134 

Tel:  

Email: Edith.Atwerebour@ct.gov   

    

Office of Victim Services   Linda J. Cimino 

Director 

Office of Victim Services 

225 Spring Street 

Wethersfield, CT 06109 

Tel: 860-263-2760 

Email: Linda.Cimino@jud.ct.gov  

       

Chairperson of the Commission  Maureen Platt 

on the Standardization of the    State’s Attorney 

Collection of Evidence in Sexual  Waterbury Judicial District 

Assault Investigations    400 Grand Street 

      Waterbury, CT 06702 

      Tel: 203-236-8001  

Email: Maureen.Platt@ct.gov 
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Division of Scientific Services   Kristin Sasinouski 

      Deputy Director 

      Division of Scientific Services 

      278 Colony Street 

      Meriden, CT 06451 

      Tel: 203-639-6458 

      Email: Kristin.Sasinouski@ct.gov  

 

Victim Advocate    Natasha Pierre 

      State Victim Advocate 

      Office of the Victim Advocate 

505 Hudson Street, 5th Floor 

Hartford, CT 06106 

Tel: 860-550-6632 

Email: Natasha.Pierre@ct.gov 

 

Connecticut Hospital Association  Marielle Daniels 

Director, Regulatory Advocacy 

Connecticut Hospital Association 

      110 Barnes Road 

      Wallingford, CT 06492 

      Tel: 203-294-7256 

Email: Daniels@chime.org  

 

Connecticut Alliance to End    Beth Hamilton 

Sexual Violence    Associate Director 

Connecticut Alliance to End Sexual Violence 

96 Pitkin Street 

East Hartford, CT 06108 

Tel: 860-282-9881 

Email: beth@endsexualviolencect.org  

 

Connecticut College of Emergency  Dr. Alexis Cordiano 

Physicians     President Elect 

      Connecticut College of Emergency Physicians 

      60 Kings Highway 

      North Haven, CT 06473 

Email: doctoramc@gmail.com  

 

Connecticut Emergency Nurses  Heather Deming 

Association     Connecticut Emergency Nurses Association 

      12 West Street Terrace 

      Cromwell, CT 06416 

Tel: 860-982-8813 

Email: Heather.Deming2@va.gov  
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Connecticut Chapter of the    Kristan Loranger 

International Association of   President 

Forensic Nurses    Connecticut Chapter of the International 

Association of Forensic Nurses 

96 Codfish Hill Road 

      Bethel, CT 06801 

      Tel:  203-788-4226 

      Email: Kloran4@hotmail.com  

  

Connecticut Nurses Association:  Dr. Stephanie Paulmeno, DNP 

      President 

      Connecticut Nurses Association 

      1224 Mill Street 

      Building B, Suite 223 

East Berlin, CT 06023 

      Tel: 203-637-9227 

      Email: spaulmeno47@yahoo.com  

 

Sexual Assault Forensic Examiners  Denise Covington 

Program     Program Manager 

      Office of Victim Services 

225 Spring Street 

Wethersfield, CT 06109 

Tel: 203-263-2760 

Email: Denise.Covington@jud.ct.gov 
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